स्थायी लेखा नं.: २०१२९६१९० कार्यालय कोड नं.: ८०१०५१२८

ठाकुरबाबा नगरपालिका Thakurbaba Municipality

199840003888



नगर कार्यपालिकाको कार्यालय

The control of the co

Office of the Municipal Executive

(Google Plus Code: C8RJ+C6 Neulapur)

सैनवार, बर्दिया

Sainawar, Bardiya

लुम्बिनी प्रदेश, नेपाल Lumbini Province, Nepal

विषयः दरभाउपत्र पेश गर्ने सम्बन्धि सार्बजनिक सूचना ।

(सूचना प्रकासन मिति: २०८०/१२/१५)

प्रस्तुत विषयमा यस कार्यालयबाट तत्काल ठाकुरद्वारा— हात्तिसार कालोपत्रे सडक निर्माणमा सिभिल इन्जिनियरिंग परामर्श सेवा खरिद गर्नुपर्ने भएकोले यस पत्रसाथ सम्लग्न TOR र BOQ बमोजिमको काम के कित दररेटमा गर्न सिकने हो ७ दिन भित्र दरभाउपत्र तपिसल बमोजिमको कागजातसिंहत पेश गर्नु हुन जानकारी गराइन्छ।

तपसिल:

- १) व्यवसाय दर्ता प्रतिलिपि
- २) स्थाई लेखा नम्बर दर्ता प्रमाणको प्रतिलिपि
- ३) अ. बा २०७९/८० को कर चुत्ता प्रमाणपत्रको प्रतिलिपि
- ४) नगरपालिकामा स्कृति भएको प्रमाण पत्र वा स्कृति हुनलाई निबेदन
- ५) नेपाल इन्जिनियरिंग परिषदद्वरा जारि गारिएको सिभिल इन्जिनियरिंग लाइसेन्स
- ६) कम्तिमा पाँच वर्षा सिभिल इन्जिनियर भाई कालोपत्रे सडक निर्माण संग सम्बन्धित अनुभवपत्र

रामहरि रिजाल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

THAKURBABA MUNICIPALITY OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE SAINWAR, BARDIYA

Terms of Reference (TOR)

For

Hiring of Civil Engineering Consultancy Service in Thakurdwara Hatisar Black Top Road Construction Contract No: TBM/W/NCB-12/080/81

Thakurbaba Municipality sainwar, Bardiya Fiscal Year 2080/81

Terms Of Reference (ToR) For Hiring of Civil Engineering Consultancy Service in Thakurdwara Hatisar Black top Roads Construction Contract No:- TBM/W/NCB-12/080/81

1. Background

Project is located in Thakurbaba Municipality, Ward No 9, Thakurdwara. The project includes construction of Premix Black Top Road of length 2.2 Km which starts from Tharu chowk to Banu gau. The estimated cost of this project is Rs. 29322523.2 and final bidding price is Rs. 24103408.32 which should be completed within this fiscal year. Due to technical difficulties and shortage of road expert, office is seeking for experienced consultants for overall supervision and implementation of the project.

2. Objective

The primary objective for hiring this service is to provide expert guidance, technical oversight, and project management support for the construction of a Thakurdwara Hatisar Black Top Road Construction Contract No (TBM/W/NCB-12/080/81).

The consultant's responsibilities will include, but not be limited to:

3.1. Construction Phase

- Study the Design, Drawing, Specification and BOQ of this Project.
- Joint survey, supervision and monitoring the construction activities to ensure compliance with approved plans, design and specifications and quality.
- Any Written direction, instruction to contractor regarding Quality as per Contract Document.

4. Deliverables

The consultant is expected to deliver the following:

- Joint Survey Report and Design
- Contractors Bill along with Drawing for Approval
- Approval of As Build Drawing proposed by contractor.

5. Timeline

The expected duration of consulting service should be until the completion of the project. The consultant must be available during the major activity like subbase, base and premix carpet.

A.

प्रहार शास्त्र का वर्ग NEC 9८५२९ सिमिल के वर्ग रामहरि रिजाल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत



6. Qualifications

The consultant should have the following qualifications:

• Civil Engineer with minimum 5 years work experience having good knowledge in surveying, road designing software, and must have completed at least one project of similar size and nature.

7. Reporting and Communication

The consultant should provide regular updates about project progress to office.

8. Confidentiality

The consultant shall maintain confidentiality regarding all project-related information.

10. Mode of Payment

The Fee of the consultant will be paid after every IPC of contractor in ratio of IPC amount to Project cost (Agreement Amount).

11. Contact Information

For inquiries or additional information, please contact:

Ram Hari Rijal, Chief Executive officer:- 9851253351,thakurbabamun@gmail.com

Gyan Bahadur Tharu, Engineer:- 9844822687, engineering.thakurbabamun@gmail.com

Thakurbaba Municipality office,

Sainawaar, Bardiya.

NEC achor Children of the

रामहीर रिजाल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

Bill of Quantities

General Bid into analog						
JV Name	Bidder Email	२०७३ IFB No	Submitted on			
ROYAL-LAXMIPUJA-OM	purnaraj2076@gmail.com	TBM/W/NCB-12/080/81	12/28/2023 11:08:33 AM			
NAMA JV						

Procument Item Details								
Sl.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate(NRs)	Rate in Words	Amount(NRs)		
1	Supply and erection of Project Information board 1.8 x 1.2 m size including full compensation for labour,materials,transoprtation and other incidental all complete as per Instruction of site Engineer.	PS	1.0	3,000.00	three thousand	3,000.00		
2	Provision for carrying out additional tests (Extra Test which in force of Site Engineer) for material and works as required and instructed by the Engineer as per GCC	PS	1.0	10,000.00	ten thousand	10,000.00		
3	Insurance premium for the work, plant and materials,damage for contract work for all risk including Riot,Strike, Damage,Malicious damage and Terrorism,Named and un Named Personnel, Equipment, Third, Party for construction period+ 1 Year (SCC 19.1)	PS	1.0	50,000.00	fifty thousand	50,000.00		
4	Provide and Maintenance Traffic safty, control measures and temporary diversions during construction as instruction by the Engineer	PS	1.0	5,000.00	five thousand	5,000.00		
5	Costs for other miscellaneous items as per site requirement & as per Instruction of Site Engineer.	PS	. 1.0	100,000.00	one hundred thousand	100,000.00		
					Total	168,000.00		

2 Construction work

2.1 Road Construction Work

Procument	Item	Details

Sl. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate(NRs)	Rate in Words	Amount(NRs)
1	Relocation of electricity poles including necessary accessories(D-iron,Stay wire,transmission wire, Electricity shut down charge and all) as per instructed by Site Engineer.	Nos	29.0	15,000.00	fifteen thousand	435,000.00
2	Road way Excavation in all types of soil By Mechanical Means as per Drawing and technical specifications including removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, all lifts and	Cum	330.0	100.00	one hundred	33,000.00



NEC 97, श्रीभिल क वर्ग

राम्हरि रिजाल प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

			क्षेत्रका का	Tune of the last						
	Procured Rem Details									
Sl.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate(NRs)	Rate in Words	Amount(NRs)				
2	lead as per Drawing and instruction of the Engineer.(SS/SP 905)	Cum	330.0	100.00	one hundred	33,000.00				
3	Earth work in Ordinary soil excavation by Mechanical means depth upto 3m for foundation of structures, including dewatering, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter and backfilling with approved Material as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and all complete as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 907)	Cum	6.3	100.00	one hundred	630.00				
4	Providing and laying of hand pack stone soling with 150 to 200mm thick stones and packing with smalled stone on prepared surface as per Drawing and Technical Specifications as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 1006)	Cum	2.26	3,000.00	three thousand	6,780.00				
5	Providing, laying, compacting and curing plain cement concrete M15 (1: 2:4) with opc cement, crusher washed sand and crushed aggregate (using mixture machine) finishing to approved level, lines and dimensions using vibrator and all complete as per drawings, specifications and instruction of the site Engineer. (SS/SP 2000)	Cum	2.74	9,000.00	nine thousand	24,660.00				
6	Providing and laying of Stone Masonry Work in Cement Mortar 1:4 in Sub-Structure and Super Structure includes curing and all complete as per Drawing technical Specifications and as per instruction of site Engineer.(SS/SP 2607)	Cum	7.84	7,000.00	seven thousand	54,880.00				
7	Providing, and applying Pointing with cement mortar (1:3) on Stone/brick Masonary work in structure as per Technical Specifications and instruction of Site Engineer.(SS/SP 2500)	· Sqm	15.26	200.00	two hundred	3,052.00				
8	Providing and Laying Reinforced cement concrete of 450 mm Internal Dia. NP3 Flush jointed pipe for culverts including fixing with cement mortar 1:2 as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 701)	Rm	7.5	6,000.00	six thousand	45,000.00				
9	Providing and Laying Reinforced cement concrete of 600 mm Internal Dia. NP3 Flush jointed pipe for culverts including fixing with cement mortar 1:2 as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 701)	Rm	7.5	7,000.00	seven thousand	52,500.00				
1(Construction of Embankment	Cum	500 विस्तित्र श्रीक	500.00 asf	five hundred	250,000.00				

女

Merocha?

रमिहरि रिजाल ज्याख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

-		Pro	cument Item	Details		
l. o.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate(NRs)	Rate in Words	Amount(NRs)
0	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting embankment to the Density not less than 15.2 KN/Cum with borrowpit material and compact to the required density as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and as per instruction of Engineer. (SS/SP 909,910)	Cum	500.0 €	₹\$00.00	five hundred	250,000.00
1	Scarifying the existing road surface to a depth of 50 mm and disposal of scarified Material with in all lifts and lead upto 30m as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 1003)	Sqm	14980.0	15.00	fifteen	224,700.00
2	Compaction of Prepaird sub-base surface, mixing at OMC and compacting to achieve the desired density as per Drawing, Technical Specification and instruction of Engineer. (SS/SP 1201)	Cum	1926.0	480.00	four hundred eighty	924,480.00
13	Providing and laying granular sub- base on prepared surface, mixing at OMC and compacting to achieve the desired density, complete as per Drawing and Technical Specification and as per instruction of Engineer. (SS/SP 1201)	Cum	487.5	2,000.00	two thousand	975,000.00
14	Providing and laying gravel on prepared shoulder surface, complete as per Drawing and Technical Specification and as per instruction of Engineer.(SS/SP 1201)	Cum	160.5	2,000.00	two thousand	321,000.00
15		Cum	2022.3	3,800.00	three thousand eight hundred	7,684,740.19
16	i n' n'	Litre	.10978.2		one hundred twenty five	1,372,275.02
1		Litre	8239.0	6	one hundred twenty	988,680.00
1	8 Providing and laying open-graded	Cum	वार्व वहाँ हिन्दिन	TE 466000.0	0 sixteen thousand	6,591,200.20

feet

WES OCHOO BURE

प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

		Pr	ocument Iten	n Details		-
Sl.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate(NRs)	Rate in Words	Amount(NRs)
18	premix carpet composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregatesas wearing course on a previously prepared base as per drawing and Technical Specification and as per instruction of site Engineer.(SS/SP-1311)	Cum	411.95	16,000.00	sixteen thousand	6,591,200.20
19		Sqm	11770.0	60.00	sixty	706,200.00
20		Sqm	535.0	800.00	eight hundred	428,000.00
21		Nos	30.0	2,000.00	two thousand	60,000.00
	-				Total	21,181,777.41
			Total of Proce	ıment İtems		
(1)	4-1 How Duigo			4.5		21,181,777.41
1	otal Item Price					2752 (21.04
V	AT	2,753,631.0				

A.

VAT %

Grand Total

NEC OF HASO - FAILSTER TO THE

रामहरि रिजाल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत 13.0

24103408.01



Thakur Baba Municipality Office of the Muncipal Executive Sainawar Bardiya

Bill of Quantity

Project Name :- Hiring Civil Engineering Consultancy ServiceFor Construction Of Thakurdwara-Hattisar Black Top Road Construction

Location:- Thakurbaba Municipality, Bardiya

F/Y 2080/81 Bajet Sub-head

Types Of Work:- Consulting Work Rate(Rs) Remarks Amount (NRs) Quantity Unit Descripation of Works SN. Rate in Words Rate in figure Hiring of civil engineering consultancy service for supervision of project (includes surveying, quality control, drawing, bills and JOB transportation,accomodation, miscellaneous cost) as per TOR and Instruction Of Engineer. Total Without Vat Vat 13%

And .

इ. ज्ञान बहादुर थारू C 97420 जिल्हा का न रामहरि रिजाल प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

Grand Total